
*****************************************************************************
Office of the City Clerk, City of Los Angeles
 
This report was generated by the Council File Management System on 03/28/2024
*****************************************************************************

Council File Number
13-0723

Title
Gang Prevention and Intervention Services / Gang Reduction and Youth Development (GRYD) /
Contract Amendments / Request for Proposals (RFP) / Acceptance of Funds / Various Programs,
Research and Training / 2013 Summer Night Lights

Last Change Date Expiration Date
07/30/2013 07/19/2015

Reference Numbers
City Administrative Officer Report: 0220-04668-0006,Contracts: C-122590; C-122591; C-122581;
C-122578; C-121399; C-121585; C-121078; C-120024; C-122357

Initiated by
Mayor

Action History for Council File 13-0723
Date Activity
07/30/2013 Council action final. 
07/30/2013 Mayor transmitted Council File to City Clerk. 
07/26/2013 City Clerk transmitted file to Mayor. Last day for Mayor to act is August 5, 2013. 
07/23/2013 Council adopted item forthwith. 
07/19/2013 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on July 23, 2013. 
07/02/2013 Council action final. 
06/28/2013 Mayor transmitted Council File to City Clerk. 
06/28/2013 Council adopted item forthwith. 
06/26/2013 City Administrative Officer document(s) referred to Council. 
06/26/2013 Document(s) submitted by City Administrative Officer, as follows:

City Administrative Officer report 0220-04668-0006, dated June 26, 2013, relative to
the Mayors Office of Gang Reduction and Youth Development (GRYD) requesting
authority to take various actions to implement the Fiscal Year 2013-14 GRYD Program. 

06/21/2013 City Clerk scheduled item for Council on June 28, 2013. 
06/21/2013 Housing, Community and Economic Development Committee waived consideration of

item . 
06/10/2013 Mayor document(s) referred to Housing, Community and Economic Development

Committee. 
06/07/2013 Document(s) submitted by Mayor, as follows:

Mayor report, dated June 7, 2013, relative to contracts amendments, acceptance of
funds, Request for Proposals for gang prevention and intervention services along with
funding for Summer Night Lights Program; etc. 

Thursday, March 28, 2024 Page 1 of 1

https://cityclerk.lacity.org/lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=13-0723
https://cityclerk.lacity.org/lacityclerkconnect/index.cfm?fa=ccfi.viewrecord&cfnumber=13-0723

